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Areas of Scientific Interest in Co. Carlow, O.S. Sheets 19 & 23

(April 1992)

Site No. Name Grid Ref. Interest Rating Reference

788 Ardristan Fen S83 70 Ecological (B,Z) R AFF

789 Bagenalstown, east S69 60 Ecological (B) Not rated WS

790 Bagenalstown, west S69 60 Ecological (B) Not rated WS

791 Bagenalstown Esker S72 62 Geomorphological
Ecological (B)

R AFF

792 Baggot's Wood S93 82 Ecological (B) R AFF

793 Bahana & Drummond Wood S72 40 Ecological (B,Z) R AFF, WS

S73 36

794 Ballyellin Quarries S68 54 Ecological (B) Not rated WS

795 Ballyglisheen S78 44 Ecological (B) Not rated WS

796 Ballymartin S735544 Ecological (B) Not rated WS

797 Ballymoon S73 61 Ecological (B) Not rated WS

798 Ballyteigelea Wood S814517 Ecological L AFF

799 Borris Estate S72 50 Ecological (B,Z) R AFF

800 Borris Golf Club S73 49 Ecological (B) Not rated WS

801 Borris House S726502 Ecological (B) Not rated WS

802 Carlow, N9 S73 77 Ecological (B) Not rated WS

803 Carrickduff & Coolaphuca S91 57 Ecological (B,O,Z) R AFF

804 Carrig Beg Marsh S747602 Ecological (0) L AFF

805 Clonmelsh Pit S72 70 Ecological (B) Not rated WS

806 Cloughristick Wood S70 67 Ecological (B,O,Z) L AFF

807 Huntington Sandpits S90 60 Ecological (B) Not rated WS

808 John's Hill S88 57 Ecological (B) Not rated WS

809 Kilcarry Wood S89 61 Ecological (B,Z) L AFF

810 Oakpark S74 80 Ecological (B,0) L AFF



Site No. Name Grid Ref. Interest Rating Reference

811 Oldtown S71 68 Ecological (B) Not rated WS

812 Pollmounty River Valley S74 35 Ecological (B) L AFF

813 Powerstown S70 68 Ecological (B) Not rated WS

814 Powerstown, north S70 68 Ecological (B) Not rated WS

815 Slaney Valley, above
Clonegall

S87 67 Ecological (B,Z) L AFF, WS

816 Slieve Bawn S81 54 Ecological N AFF

817 Slygoff S666598 Ecological (B) Not rated WS

818 St. Mullins Red Bog S73 38 Ecological (B) L AFF

819 Tullow Ponds S839721 Ecological (B,0) L AFF

B - Botanical N - National

0 - Ornithological R - Regional

Z - Zoological L - Local

AFF - An Foras Forbartha

WS - Wildlife Service



Areas of Scientific Interest in Co. Carlow

Additions and amendments to the 1982/83/87 ASI maps

SHEET 19

Site No. Name Grid Ref. Comments

789 Bagenalstown, east S69 60 Additional site, with Erigeron acer.

790 Bagenalstown, west S69 60 Additional site, with Erigeron acer.

793 Bahana & Drummond Wood S72 40 Bahana Wood extended northward to include

S73 36 site for Trichomanes speciosum.

794 Ballyellin Quarries S68 54 Additional site, with Erigeron acer and

Carduus nutans.

795 Ballyglisheen S78 44 Additional site, with Asplenium billotii.

796 Ballymartin S735544 Additional site, with Orchis morio.

797 Ballymoon S73 61 Additional site, with Orchis morio and

Acinos arvensis.

800 Borris Golf Club S73 49 Additional site, with Carduus nutans.

801 Borris House S726502 Additional site, with Geranium rotundifolium.

802 Carlow, N9 S73 77 Additional site, with Carduus nutans.

805 Clonmelsh Pit S72 70 Additional site, with Erigeron acer.

807 Huntington Sandpits S90 60 Additional site, with Acinos arvensis.

808 John's Hill S88 57 Additional site, with Hammarbya paludosa.

811 Oldtown S71 68 Additional site, with Carduus nutans.

813 Powerstown S70 68 Additional site, with Erigeron acer.

814 Powerstown, north S70 68 Additional site, with Erigeron acer.

815 Slaney Valley, above

Clonegall

S87 67 Extended southward to Kilcarry Bridge to

include site for Lamiastrum galeobdolon.

817 Slygoff S666598 Additional site, with Carduus nutans.



SHEET 23

Site No. Name Grid Ref. Comments

793 Bahana & Drummond Wood S72 40 Bahana Wood extended northward to include

S73 36 site for Trichomanes speciosum.

795 Ballyglisheen S78 44 Additional site, with Asplenium billotii.
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